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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBCQIS, PA 15801

LAWRENCE FETZER,
Plaintiff

-vs—

CALOGERO RUSSO,
Defendant

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

* %k ok % %k ¥ %

No. L006- \256-C0
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Type of Pleading:
Praecipe for Writ of Summons

Filed on Behalf of:
Lawrence Fetzer

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

FILED.

AUG 04 20
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. liam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER, *
Plaintiff *
*
-vs- * No.
* JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
CALOGERC RUSSO, *
Defendant *

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO THE EFROTHONOTARY:
Please issue a Writ of Summons upon the above
captioned Defendant, Calogero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane,

Alexandria, Virginia 22306. A jury trial is demanded.

Date: &/ /00 @&W

Richard H. Mllgru squire

THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

108 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Lawrence Fetzer
Vs. NO.: 2006-01256-CD

Calogero Russo

TO:  CALOGERO RUSSO

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 08/04/2006

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

Richard H. Milgrub
211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830



THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

LAWRENCE FETZER,

Plaintiff
CALOGEEQO RUSSO,
Defendant
Ll
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*.

No . Qlo-135( €D

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

* % ok % o

"Type of Pleading:
Praecipe to Reissue
- Writ of Summons

“t

" Filed on Behalf of:
Lawrence Fetzer

i"

’Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717
FILED” *
saé n@ M«d pd.7:00
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF @
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION (\(‘\

A
o jy
SUMMONS
Lawrence Fetzer
Vs. NO.: 2006-01256-CD
Calogero Russo
TO: CALOGERO RUSSO
To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you. ,
Date: 08/04/2006 («)ﬂv’%@h
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
. -1 Bomi
Roiastated o 0
Issuing Attorney: for servige /((etssued to S%‘é"!enz ‘
o U
Richard H. Milgrub W

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBQIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LAWRENCE FETZER,
Plaintiff

-vs-—

CALOGERO RUSSO,
Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No. Qlo-1d50 -¢D

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

* %k % % % ok %

Type of Pleading:
Praecipe to Reissue
Writ of Summons

Filed on Behalf of:
Lawrence Fetzer

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

b /tlnt 4, 4,: ;
PmﬁJﬁmmASmw @@

tary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER, *
Plaintiff *
*
-vs- * No.
* JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
CALOGERO RUSSO, *
Defendant *

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Please issue a Writ of Summons upon the above
captioned Defendant, Calogero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane,

Alexandria, Virginia 22306. A jury trial is demanded.

Date: \\/@(Ob ) (&L‘e@é

Richard H. Milgruby—Esquire




Lawrence Fetzer

Vs.

Calogero Russo

TO: CALOGERO RUSSO

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
' CIVIL ACTION

SUMMONS

NO.: 2006-01256-CD

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 08/04/2006

Issuing Attorney:

Richard H. Milgrub
211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(ot M,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

“1-0(e _pocument

Beimetatod/Reissued to Sheriff AARgEmey
for service. -/- / /7/
mfl”?bthonotary
. L Document
W/Re sued toeﬁm:r\ey
or service, - { Z

L
8epmty-Prothonotary ﬁ&—
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. ."QIM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

P

DOCKET# 101889

NO: 06-1256-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: LAWRENCE FETZER
VS.
DEFENDANT: CALOGERO RUSSO

SHERIFF RETURN
s

NOW, September 05, 2006, SHERIFF OF FAIRFAX COUNTY VA. ~:° ~ "WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A.
HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON CALOGERO RUSSO.

NOW, October 05,2006 ATTEMPTED TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON CALOGERO RUSSO, DEFENDANT.

THE RETURN OF FAIRFAX COUNTY VA, -: 3UnTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN
MARKED "NOT FOUND".

FILE
3:5
DEC' T2 2fts

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



o
: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101889
NO: 06-1256-CD

SERVICES 1
SUMMONS
PLAINTIFF:  LAWRENCE FETZER
VS.
DEFENDANT: CALOGERO RUSSO
SHERIFF RETURN

|
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE MILGRUB 1302 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS MILGRUB 1302 28.00
FAIRFAX CO. VA, MILGRUB M.O. 75.00
i
Vly L
So Answers,

Sworn to Before Me This

_  Dayof_ 2006

&

/7%"
Ch:ﬁ‘/jr A. Hawkins

Sheriff




COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
Stan G. Barry, Sheriff
4110 Chain Bridge Road
Fairfax, Virginia 22030
Phone (703)246-3227
Fax (703)691-9513

AFFIDAVIT OF NON SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

RE: Lawrence Fetzer
VS: Calogero Russo

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared MDS W. Cenac, a person competent to make oath, and
who by me being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That this Summons came to hand on 10/3/2006, at 12:16:00 PM, and executed on 10/5/2006, 12:06:00 PM by NOT
FINDING Calogero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria, Virginia 22306.
No such person at this address, Cilas residence.

Wefore me this / 3%&1)/ of




] . i ) |
| SENDER: £OMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLEITE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY |

u Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpie v
or on the front if space permits. W

A. Signature
O Agent
X 00/ O Addressee
.‘/Fgcgl‘\;ed by ( Printed Nams) C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

FAIRFAX COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT.
Attn: Civil Enforcement .
4110 Chain Bridge Road .

Fairfax, VA. 22030

D. Is delivery address differe
If YES, enter dellvery al

“ i
3. Senvice Type- < SOd
® Certfied Mall  [J Express r/
1 Reglstered O Retum Recslpt for Merchandise

O InsuredMall O C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Article Number (‘
(Transfer from servlce Iabel) \ \ \

7005 0330,,0003, 7235 (1667, |

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Recelpt

102595-02-M-1540



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | | || |

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

"m‘"" “

> -

CHESTER A. HAWKINS - o
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

1 N. 2% ST, SUITE 116

CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830 -

o

jo1 €84

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

AL L e n M LT A m




7005 0390 0003 7235 1k&?

Postage
Certifled Fee

Retum Recelpt Fee
(Endorsament Requlred)

Restricted Dellvery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

. $0.67
$2.4D
$1.85
$0.00

$ $4.88

09/05/2006 .

senre ca\r c(xy CO. S\'\(‘-f‘ MT.

f;’gg;::-’%"‘i ATHN: CiotL Enfertemead
e TP PPN D3 7 E——




bepto/

: ALl
(esi0n011) 2002 ounr ‘008€ W6l Sd,

Certified Mail Provides: . .

® Amailing receipt

B Aunique identifier for your mallpiece -
| A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years )
Important Reminders

u Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mailg or Pnonty Mall@
s Cenmed Mail i notavallable for any class of inteational mail. n

l NO INSURANCE\COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mall. For
'valuables. please conslder Insured or Registered Mail.

® For an additional fee, a Retum Recei tmae{ be requested to Jarovnde proof of:
delivery. To obtain Retum Receipt service, please complete and attach a Retumn,

3; 'Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the,

fee. Endorse mailpiece "Retum Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for
a dupllt‘:’ate return recelpt a USPSg postmark on your Certified Mail receipt |s
require!

& For an addltxonal fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized aggnt Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement ‘Restricted Delivery".

mita postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, ﬁlease present the arti-:

" cleat the post office for postmarking. If a postmar on the Certified Mail

| receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail. 1

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and gresent it when making an inquiry.’
Internet access to delivery information is not avallable on mail
addressed to APOs and FPOs.

T B !



THE LAW OFFICES OF

RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFI®ZLD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER, *
Plaintiff *
*

-vs- * No. 100Q~ \lge‘ (0

* JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
CALOGERO RUSSO, *
Defendant *

Type of Pleading:
Praecipe to Reissue
Writ of Summons

Filed on Behalf of:
Lawrence Fetzer

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

FILED

DEC 14 2006

O [Ny (n
lliam A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clek of Cours
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15804

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER, *
Plaintiff *
*
-vVs-— * NO Lc"‘a-— \'LSB‘— (0
* JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
CALOGERO RUSSO, *
Defendant *

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Please issue a Writ of Summons upon the above
captioned Defendant, Calogero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane,

Alexandria, Virginia 22306. A jury trial is demanded.

Date: ;2 A4 /06 :: ZC/L/QW

Richard H. Milgrub<:§§quire




/ \
- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF - N
CLEARF[ELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA . "
CIVIL ACTION oo o,
SUMMONS :
\\\"*\/}'
™ .'gJ‘
~ Lawrence Fetzer
Vs. NO.: 2006-01256-CD

Calogero Russo

TO: CALOGERORUSSO

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
- Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 08/04/2006 | L&&—%

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary
__G-1-cle pocument

Beimtstsd/Rgissued to Sheriff AAvamay
Issuing Attorney: : for service. -/- 27;
. s Pr thonotafv -

Richard H. Milgrub

211 North Second Street :
Clearfield, PA 16830 - Document
. W/Re:ésued 10 e;miney_
service ’\)_, { z :
. 8eputy-Prothonotary. %

-\
V2-'4-0b —_—  Document

Rmted/ eigsued to
for service, &J ff/Attorney

Beputy Prothonotary
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/ ﬁ(;)_(_ Posting Premises

- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
- PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Lawrence Fetzer, Plaintiff vs Calagero Russo

No. 2006-1256-CD
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

ORDER
SERVICE OF PROCESS

AND NOW, to wit, this QOm&ay of EZ/QB , 2007, it is ordered that Petition

for Service of Process, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a) is Granted/B&=hed, permitting service
by:

L Publicétion

X Regular Mail
X Certified Mail

Other

at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria , VA 22306.

BY THE COURT:

Jowande

FILED ace
b vy

William A. Shaw
pmmonotary/CIerk of Courts

&




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
Lawrence Fetzer CIVIL ACTION
77 Hemlock Drive No. 2006-01256-CD

Penfield, PA 15849
(Plaintiff)
Type of Case: Petition for Alternate Service
VS

Calogero Russo

3321 Oriole Lane

Alexandria, VA 22306
(Defendant)

Filed on Behalf of :
Plaintiff: Lawrence Fetzer

Filed by: SAMUEL COHEN

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.

1420 WALNUT STREET-SUITE 1500
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

215 545-2201

LA

_~ SAMUEL COHEN

FILED scc
e

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
By: SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE

Attorney LD. # 27544

1420 WALNUT STREET

SUITE 1500

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

(215) 545-2201

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Lawrence Fetzer, Plaintiff vs Calagero Russo

No. 2006-1256-CD
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

PETITION FOR ALTERNATE SERVICE

‘ 1. On August 4, 2006, suit was instituted in the captioned matter by the filing of a Writ
of Summons in County.

2. Concurrent with the filing of the Writ of Summons, the Sheriff of Fairfax County
in the Commonwealth of Virginia was forwarded an Order for Service for Deputized Service
of Process of Defendant Calagero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria, VA 22306 -

3. This address was provided to Plaintiff by address provide to police by defendant at
the accident scene.

4. On October 3, 2006 at 12:16p.m., the Sheriff’s Department of Fairfax County,

VA received the Writ of Summons. A true and correct copy of the Affidavit of Non Service




is attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked Exhibit “A”.

5. Service was unsuccessfully executed by the Sheriff’s Department of Fairfax
County, VA on October 3. 2006 at 12:06p.m. at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria , VA 22306.
The Affidavit of Non Service states “ No such person at this address states, “No such
person at this address, Cilas resident ” A true and correct copy of the Affidavit of Non
Service executed October 13,. 2006 is attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked
Exhibit “A”.

6. On November 8, 2006 a Change of Request was forwarded to the Postmaster of
Fairfax, VA of zip code 22306.

7. The Change of Request executed November 13, 2006 states “No change of
address order on file-UTF. A true and correct copy of the Change of Request 1s attached héreto,
made part hereof and marked Exhibit “B”.

8. A people search via the internet website find.intellus.com made on
November 8, 2006 could not locate any one named Calagere Russo in the Commonwealth of
Virginia. A true and correct printout of the aforementioned search results is attached hereto,
made part hereof and marked Exhibit “C”.

8. Counsel for Plaintiff believes and therefore avers that Defendant is willfully
concealing himself to avoid being served with process in this matter and, accordingly,

requests that the Court permit service by mail.




WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF prays this Honorable Court enter an ORDER permitting
service of the Summons of the captioned matter to be accomplished by forwarding a copy of
the Summons by regular and certified mail to the last known address of Defendant, at

3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria , VA 22306.

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.

W yan

SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED: 2/27%7

RICHARD H. MILGRUB and ASSOCIATES

RICHARD H. MILGRUB{ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED: 2/15/ )




VERIFICATION

I, SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE, verify that I am the attorney for Plaintiff named
herein, and that the averments of fact set forth in the foregoing pleading are true and cor‘rect
to the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief. 1 under-stand that this
Verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904, relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.

A

L COHEN
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED: 2/;/&7




COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
Stan G. Barry, Sheriff
4110 Chain Bridge Road
Fairfax, Virginia 22030
Phone (703)246-3227
Fax (703)691-9513

AFFIDAVIT OF NON SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

RE: Lawrence Fetzer
VS: Calogero Russo

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared MDS W: Cenac, a person competent to make oath, and
who by me being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That this Summons came to hand on 10/3/2006, at 12:16:00 PM, and executed on 10/5/2006, 12:06:00 PM by NOT
FINDING Calogero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria, Virginia 22306.
No such person at this address, Cilas residence.

STAN G. BARRY, SH
FAIRFAX COUNTY, GINIA ,

Ws me this /| g%ay of

75( 18 //’ ///4 é
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Communications 352.44

‘ Exhxblt 352.44a
Change of Address oi _...older Information (to Serve Legal Process) Request Format

(Suggested)
. . [Lenenhead Optional]
UNITED STATES o
V POSTALSERVICE .
Po§tmasler Dale:_f%d VE /7 4% 2 Q ﬂ@ é
%‘7 ;(‘owoé ‘

| Chy: Skate. ZP Code )
REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDHESS OR BOXHOLDER lNFORMATlON NEEDED FOR SERVICE OF LEGAL PROCESS

Please fumish.tha new address' or !hs name- and street address (if a boxnolder) for the follovnng-

Name: (75 ¢ DG ERO A”usso :
.'Address‘JB OL Lé)CMD#éIIQ-L /’% a’laBOQ .-

NOTE: . The nama and last knawn address are required for change of address Infonnaﬂnn. The name, if fnown, and post offica

box address ara required for baxholder Information, - .

ccordance with 39 CFH 265, 6(d)(4)(r). Thete isne fee for pruvlding boxholder
5t address Information Is walvedIn accordance with 39 CFR 255.5(:1)(1) and

The foflowing Information Is pravided in a
Information. The fee for providing changa o
corresponding Admhlsm‘ve Suppwf Manual352.443.

1. Capacfty of requester (g pmcess server. attomey, party representing self): )4 14 7 ﬂﬂ/(/é; 5/

‘| 2. Statute o requiation that empowers me tq Sefve procéss (not requlred when ‘requesterisan ) attomey of aparty acting pro s8—
exceptd corpnranon acting pro s8 must che stamte) e .

N 3.Thenamesofaﬂlamwnparuestothe figation: 2 Z /Fwﬂéx/CéI Fﬁ'zem ﬂumun FF
CoLOGERO RVSSo, DEFENDAVT

&memmlnwhichmecasehasbeen orwilbe heart: GO IR T O £ Coﬂ’lmﬂﬂ/ PLEAS

CLEALIELD Lok Ty ,PENNSyL Vidn/id
254 ~C0

5 111e docket or ather identlying number I onehas beenlssued:, /V .. 02&04 —0/
6.The capamty in which ihls Individual Istobe derved (e.g. defendantor witness): AEE /UD/ﬂ‘/U 7_—

; . WARNING
THL: bUBMle\UN Ur rALS= u\rurm..—-.uul' - "1)'!‘5‘ OBTAIN ANNM USE CHANGE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION OR
BOXHOLDER INFORMATION FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE SERVICE OF LEGAL PROCESS IN CONNECTION WITr
ACTUAL OR PROSPECTIVE LITIGATION OR (2) TO' AVOID PAYMENT OF THE FEE FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS INFORMA+
_|T1ION.COULD RESHATIN CRIMINAL PENALTIES INCLUDING A FINE OF UP TO §10, 000 OR IMPRISONMENT OF NOT MORE

"THAN 5 YEARS, BOTH (TT]'LE 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1001).
| certify that the #hov a and that the addtess information is need and will ba usad ﬁ for sepvi
/?” ams*ﬂ/f— RICE, /9 é’i'

x>

'omali

pmcess In copflnctigf with pmspech'v‘e litigation.
/ Y/ 75/ \50/]'50?0/0
. Slgnam;e( - "Address :
SAmuec @0#5/&} ES@UL@/" /ﬁ‘/cﬁl)ﬁb/zs‘/ﬂ— ﬁﬁ /7/(7_’:.
Pxinted Name . C:ty. Stats, ZIP Code .
f . "7 ¥ FOR POST omce 'USE ONLY. . S
' No change of address order on file. u,TF NEW ADDRESS OR B,OXHOLDER'S ' POSTMARK
¥ NAME‘AND STHEET ADDHESS’ A S

‘ Moved, left no forwarding address.

Na such address.




Intelius People Search - Public Records, Background Checks & Mor...

INTELIUS

Lo i Rnoecs

http://find intelius.com/search-summary-out. php?ReportType=1&

Login to Intelius | Manage Account

" Customer Service: 425.974.6100 | View My Reports

| Return to Home

EXPANDED SEARCH INFORMATION

s We searched Cologero Russo and found 0 records in VA
®  We searched Cologero Russo and found 0 records nationwide
m  We searched Col* Russo and found 2 records in VA

PEOPLE SEARCH RESULTS

2 People found that match Cologero Russo in VA state,

Click on any Name or View Details link for more info.

See Details on All 2 People! [lGet A 24 Hour Pasﬂl

%" = Available Information

NAME PHONE ADDRESS PREVIOUS CITIES

CHARLOTTESVLE, VA
BROOKLYN, NY

1 COLETTE M RUSSO (Age: 50) 3 4 BARBOURSVILLE, VA
SELDEN, NY
MASSAPEQUA, NY
ALEXANDRIA, VA

: g .
2 COLETTE G RUSSO (Age: 41) 3 7 0AK RIDGE, NC

RELATIVES

COLETTE M RUSSO
LORRAINE RUSSO
MARIANO RUSSO
ANNA RUSSO

MICHAEL RUSSO
EONNIE RUSSO RUSSO
DANIEL M RUSSO
MARY RUSSO
BARBARA A RUSSO
ANTHONY J RUSSO

View Details

COLETTE G RUSSO
MATHEW ] RUSSO
MATTHEW JOHN RUSSO
COLE TTE RUSSO

View Details

People Search

Wame Address| Phone | Social Security # 1 Advanced l Maiden I

Last Name
| [Russo

First Name MI

‘Eologero | |

Fi 1 entered a partial first name above

©2006, (www9-996)

_ Help | About | Contact Us | FAQ | Terms&Conditions_!'SiteMap | Affiliates

, - 4
5)(/7‘/5’//*"// /

lofl 11/8/2006 2:38 PM



PeopleFinders.com - Public Record, People Search service and more. http://www.peopleﬁnders.com/Dcfault.asp?vw=people&input=nam.. .

1 of2

SEARCH

No matches were found for GOLOGERO RUSSO in

ALEXANDRIA, VA

What do I do next?

1. Try refining your criteria and searching again.

2. Have one of our investigators search for you by ordering an Investigator Assisted
Background. Click here for details.

3: Take advantage of our 24 hour unlimited search special - Click here for details.

Background Check
People Search

Criminal Check

Business Search

Employment Search
Unclaimed Money
Bankruptcies & Liens
Property Search
Marriage & Divorce
Birth Records

Death Search

All Products

People Search

—  -TimeS— —- .-

Weekly news, tips and
exclusive member
discounts

SIGN UP NOW

U ot e pRAN

3 >
iEnter email addres

E ST TT IR OT OISO

People Search

Name Address Phone Number Social Security Number

Search By:
First Name: Middle Initial: : Last Name:
gologero | | ] lusso
Date of Birth: City: :

11 | [plexandria ]

People Search

Search By SSN

Results May Include:

Search dozens of databases and billions of ¥ Full name
records in a single search to locate your ¢t Date of birth
subject. ¥} Address

i¥i Phone number

Our database is the same database used by
the government and law enforcement. View Sample Report>>

"Thanks to you guys I was finally able to find an old traveling partner I hadn't seen
since 1974. She was quite surprised and now we are discovering that even after thirty
years our lives have been somewhat similiar, our children are the exact same age and
~we~plan-on-getting -to—know-each-other-all-over-again:* - - --- - - - - - N

- People Finders User

7

[ShrtiB, 7 v’

11/8/2006 2:29 PM



PeopleFinders.com - Public Record, People Search service and more. http://www.peopleﬁnders.com/Default.asp?vw=people&input=nam...

Additional Results from Reunion.com
gregory russo, 47  Ararat, VA Emall

g russo, 36 . Emall
g_russo, 37 Staten Island, NY  Email
g russo, 44 Bradenton, FL Email
More results

©2006 Peoplefinders.com | Terms & Conditions | Bookmark Peoplefinders | Education Center (www 4)

gﬁ#/?//’ i
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KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
By: SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE

Attorney LD. # 27544

1420 WALNUT STREET

SUITE 1500 ~

PHILADELPHIA, PA 1910

(215) 545-2201

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
Lawrence Fetzer, Plaintiff vs Calagero Russo

No. 2006-1256-CD
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I, Samuel Cohen, Esquire, certify that a true and correct copy of the within Petition for
Alternate Service was forwarded via certified and regular mail through the United States Postal
Service on February |, 2007 to:

Calagero Russo

3321 Oriole Lane

Alexandria , VA 22306.

Certified Mail Receipt # 7006 0810 0002 4541 9799

Return Receipt Requested
cc: Regular Mail

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.

/

By:” YAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER, *
Plaintiff *
* . .
-vs- * No. Ote . ‘ Z_BLP -CD
* JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
CALOGERO RUSSO, *
Defendant *

Type of Pleading:
Praecipe to Reissue
Writ of Summons

Filed on Behalf of:
Lawrence Fetzer

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717 '

ILEDw *70°

3:0Lm 2 g

ol

FEB 22 208 (o o+ 0L Surm

William A. Sh
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER, *
Plaintiff *
*
-vs-— * No.
* JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
CALOGERO RUSSO, *
Defendant *

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Please issue a Writ of Summons upon the above
captioned Defendant, Calogero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane,

Alexandria, Virginia 22306. A jury trial is demanded.

Date: 1(11/07 @&@é

Richard H. Milgrub&\?ﬁquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF e
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA K .

CIVIL ACTION ‘ @ e
PN . @@ \: .
‘\z;\,\ »_~ J? N ‘
SUMMONS ‘
"'"-\‘f.(/
Lawrence Fetzer
Vs. NO.: 2006-01256-CD

Calogero Russo

TO: CALOGERO RUSSO

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plamntiff{s) has’have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 08/04/2006 (\)ALLZ éz th

Wilham A. Shaw

Prothonotary
Issuing Attorney:
Richard H. Milgrub
211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
M@Z Document

Re+astated/Reigsued to Shaw rney
for service. U__
- (2L

Dopwey Prothonotary 4




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DKT PG. 102485 1 of 1 services

LAWRENCE FETZER NO .06-12546-CD
-VS-

CALOGERO RUSSO SUMMONS & ORDER

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW FEBRUARY 28, 2007, SHERIFF OF FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS,
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO POST THE WITHIN SUMMONS & ORDER ON CALOGERO RUSSO, DEFENDANT.

NOW MARCH 8, 2007 ATTEMPTED TO POST THE WITHIN SUMMONS & ORDER ON CALOGERO RUSSO, DEFENDANT BY
DEPUTIZING THE SHERIFF OF FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA. THE RETURN OF FAIRFAX COUNTY SHERIFF IS HERETO
ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN, STATING THAT THEY DID NOT FIND DEFENDANT AT 3321 ORIOLE
LANE, ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA. NO SUCH PERSON AT LISTED ADDRESS. CAN NOT POST ON PROPERTY THAT IS NOT
OCCUPIED BY THE DEFENDANT.

SHFF. HAWKINS:$ 19.75
SHFF. SURCHARGE: $10.00
FAIRFAX CO. SHFF.: $75.00
PAID BY: ATTY.

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS So Answers,

DAY OF 2007

Sheriff

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
Stan G. Barry, Sheriff
4110 Chain Bridge Road
Fairfax, Virginia 22030
Phone (703)246-3227
Fax (703)691-9513

AFFIDAVIT OF NON SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

RE: Lawrence Fetzer
VS: Calogero Russo

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared W. Cenaé, a person competent to make oath, and who by
me being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That this Order and Petition for Alternate Service came to hand on 3/7/2007, at 8:30:00 AM, and executed on
3/8/2007, 2:09:00 PM by NOT FINDING Calogero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria, Virginia.
No such person at listed address per Emma Celis, owner for last 2 years.

STAN G. BARRY, SHERIFF

Sworn to before me this 020”‘ day of
™M , A01 .

Notary Public U

My Commission Expires; _ Q0 ZOj




CHESTER A. HAWKINS
SHERIFF

PAGE 102485

Sheriff's Office

Alearfield Qounty

COURTHOUSE

1 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 116
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DEPUTATION

OFFICE (814) 765-2641 EXT. 5986
FAX (B14) 765-5915

ROBERT SNYDER

CHIEF DEPUTY

MARILYN HAMM

DEPT. CLERK

CYNTHIA AUGHENBAUGH

OFFICE MANAGER

KAREN BAUGHMAN
CLERK TYPIST

PETER F. SMITH
SOLICITOR

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TERM & NO. 06-1256-CD
LAWRENCE FETZER '

SUMMONS & ORDER
VS. ,

CALOGERO RUSSO

SERVE BY: 05/23/07
HEARING:

MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TO RICHARD H. MILGR.UB, ESQ.

SERVE: CALOGERO RUSSO

ADDRESS: 3321 ORIOLE LANE, ALEXANDRIA, PA 22306

(P0S TRONJEROPER TY@PERRCOURTRORDER)S

Know all men by these presents, that |, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, HIGH SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the SHERIFF OF FAIRFAX COUNTY, - :V:FRGINfiA
to execute this writ. This Deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff this day, February 28, 2007.

RESPECTFULLY,

W—-

CHESTER A. HAWKINS,
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

SUMMONS

Lawrence Fetzer
NO.: 2006-01256-CD

Vs.

o

[ O

Calogero Russo

" TO: CALOGERO RUSSO

Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named

(ot M,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Betmretatod.

Date: 08/04/2006

Issuing Attorney:

Richard H. Milgrub
211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

R D2
%7 Document
Remei-e-ted/Reassued t0 Shertffy Attorney

for service,

Tothonotary

S O L SR O T S
Rahﬁfaed/Relss

for service,

for service.

, __G-1-ce pocument
/Reissued to Sheriff Avmaaoy
for service. / /
-4 - 24
gty Prothonotary
‘.—
M/Re sued tow

Document

rney

o~

Bepmty-Prothonotary
—— Document

—

f/Attorney

Beputy Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD 'COUNTY;
- PENNSYLVANIA '
CIVIL DIVISION

Lawrence Fetzer, Plaintiff vs Calagero Russo

No. 2006-1256-CD
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

| ORDER
SERVICE OF PROCESS
AND NOW, to wit, this thzlay of Feb , 2007, it is ordered that Petition
for Service of Process, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a) is Granted% permitting service
F3RI
by:
Publication

M :

X__ Posting Premises

X Regular Mail

X Certified Mail

Other

at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria , VA 22306.

BY THE COURT:

/S/ Fredric | J Ammerman
» I

I hereby certify this 1o ba a true
and eitested copy of tha original

e A : statement-fited in this case.

21 72067

FEB




KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
By: SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE :
Attorney LD. # 27544

1420 WALNUT STREET

SUITE 1500

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

(215) 545-2201

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Lawrence Fetzer, Plaintiff vs Calagero Russo

No. 2006-1256-CD
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

PETITION FOR ALTERNATE SERVICE
RE On August 4, 2006, suit was instituted in the captioned matter by the filing of a Writ
of Summons in County.

2. Concurrent with the filing of the Writ of Summons, the Sheriff of Fairfax County
in the Commonwealth of Virginia was forwarded an Order for Service for Deputized Service
of Process of Defendant Calagero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria , VA 22306

3. This address was provided to Plaintiff by address provide to police by defendant at
the accident sceﬁe. | | |

:1 4. On O::tober 3, 2006.at'12; 16p.m., the Sheriff’s Depaﬁment'of Fairfax County,

VA received the Writ of Summons. A true and correct copy of the Affidavit of Non Service




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
- PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Lawrence Fetzer, Plaintiff vs Calagero Russo

No. 2006-1256-CD
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

ORDER
SERVICE OF PROCESS
AND NOW, to wit, this Qﬁhaay of be , 2007, it 1s ordered that Petition
for Service of Process, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a) is Granted% permitting service
F3AI
by:
_____Publication
f@\ﬁi"
X__ Posting Premises
X __Regular Mail

X Certified Mail

Other

at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria , VA 22306.

BY THE COURT:

/S/ Fredric J Ammerman
LT
{ hereby certify~£his to be a true

and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

FEB 21 2007

e T bmlﬁ.
Attest, e . Prothonotary/
el Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
Lawrence Fetzer CIVIL ACTION
77 Hemlock Drive No. 2006-01256-CD
Penfield, PA 15849 '
(Plaintiff)
Type of Case: Petition for Alternate Service
VS

Calogero Russo
3321 Oriole Lane
Alexandria, VA 22306

(Defendant)

Filed on Behalf of :
Plaintiff: Lawrence Fetzer

Filed by: SAMUEL COHEN

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.

1420 WALNUT STREET-SUITE 1500
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

215 545-2201

LR

_~"SAMUEL COHEN

| hareby eerlify this te be a true
and attested co

py of the origi
statement filed in this cészlg'nal
FEB 186 2007
Attest, T Gose gl

Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts



KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C. ‘ ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
By: SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE :

Attorney L.D. # 27544

1420 WALNUT STREET

SUITE 1500

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

(215) 545-2201

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Lawrence Fetzer, Plaintiff vs Calagero Russo

No. 2006-1256-CD
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

PETITION FOR ALTERNATE SERVICE

1. On August 4, 2006, suit was instituted in the captioned matter by the filing of a Writ
of Summons in County.

2. Concurrent with the filing of the Writ of Summons, the Sheriff of Fairfax County
in the Commonwealth of Virginia was forwarded an Order for Service for Deputized Service
of Process of Defendant Calagero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria, VA 22306 -

3. This address was provided to Plaintiff by address provide to police by defendant at
the accident scene.

4. On October 3, 2006 at 12:16p.m., the Sheriff’s Department of Fairfax County,

VA received the Writ of Summons. A true and correct copy of the Affidavit of Non Service




is attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked Exhibit “A”.

5. Service was unsuccessfully executed by the Sheriff's Department of Fairfax
County, VA on October 3. 2006 at 12:06p.m. at 3321 Oricle Lane, Alexandria , VA 22306.
The Affidavit of Non Sérvice states “ No such person at this address states, “No such
person at this address, Cilas resident ” A true and correct copy of the Affidavit of Non
Service executed October 13, 2006 is attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked
Exhibit “A”.

6. On November 8, 2006 a Change of Request was forwarded to the Postmaster of
Fairfax, VA of zip code 22306.

7. The Change of Request executed November 13, 2006 states “No change of
address order on file-UTF. A true and correct copy of the Change of Request is attached héreto,
made part hereof and marked Exhibit “B”.

8. A people search via the internet website find.intellus.com made on
November 8, 2006 could not locate any one named Calagero Russo in the Commonwealth of
Virginia. A true and correct printout of the aforementioned search results is attached hereto,
made part hereof and marked Exhibit “C”.

8. Counsel for Plaintiff believes and therefore avers that Defendant is willfully
concealing himself to avoid being served with process in this matter and, accordingly,

requests that the Court permit service by mail.




WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF prays this Honorable Court enter an ORDER permitting
service of the Summons of the captioned matter to be accomplished by forwarding a copy of
the Summons by regular and certified mail to the last known address of Defendant, at

3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria , VA 22306.

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.

Ny

SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED: 2/11%7

RICHARD H. MILGRUB and ASSOCIATES

<0l Q

RICHARD H. MILGRUB(ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED: -2/1/9)

.




VERIFICATION

I, SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE, verify that I am the attorney for Plaintiff named
herein, and that the averments of fact set forth in the foregoing pleading are true and cofrect
to the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief. I understand that this
Verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904, relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.

Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED: 77/;/47




COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
Stan G. Barry, Sheriff
4110 Chain Bridge Road
Fairfax, Virginia 22030
Phone (703)246-3227
Fax (703)691-9513

AFFIDAVIT OF NON SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

RE: Lawrence Fetzer
VS: Calogero Russo

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared MDS W: Cenac, 2 person competent to make oath, and
who by me being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That this Summons came to hand on 10/3/2006, at 12:16:00 PM, and executed on 10/5/2006, 12:06:00 PM by NOT
FINDING Calogero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria, Virginia 22306.
No such person at this address, Cilas residence.

STAN G. BARRY, SH
FAIRFAX COUNTY,

e

S Wefore me this /3 day of
Chtrer 20T

Tl vt O
ﬁotg Public
My Commission Edpires:  //<3/./ & 7

I'd

5('/5"/6}/‘* g



Communications 352.44

| : '..'_5(}‘//55/7—4'//6'//

' Exhrbrt 352442
Change of Address oi _...older lnformaﬂon (to Serve Legal Process) Request Format

(Suggested)
. [Lenerhead Optional}

UNITED STATES

Postmaster Date:_ﬁw VE ATGEAL 2 %, é
/b fx %7 X 0130 é '

] Clty. State. 2P Cods
HEQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDHESS OR BOXHOLDEH lNFORMATION NEEDED FOR SEHVICE OF LEGAL PROCESS

Pleass fumish. Ihe new address’ ar the narmig ,and streel address (fa boxnnlder) for the fo[lowxng-

Name: (20 ¢ OG- ERO /usso
Lé)(MDtéUQq VA 22306

. | Address: 23 oL
NOTE: - The naime and last knawn address are required for change of address informaﬂan. The name, if known, and post offica

box address ara required for baxhelder Information, - . .

The following Information Is provided In accordance with 33 CFH 265, E(d)(4)(r). Thefe isno fee for pmvtding boxholder
Information. Tha fes for providing change of address Infarmation Is walved In accordancawdh 39 CFR 288, 6(d)(1) and

eorrespundfng Admin!srramre Suppart Manual 352.443.
1. Capacfty of requester (e Gs process server attomey’ party represenﬁng selt): }9 77 Zﬂﬂ/g }/

| 2. Statute or requlatlon that empowers me tq serve process (not requlred when I'BqU&‘tEf lsan mmey ora pany acung PFO 58—~
except & corporahan acting pro s8 must cita stalute) . :

| 1a. Thenamesofaﬂlmownparhestotl'rerhgaﬁom Zﬂ'“//eéwé FE’ZEIQ ,ﬂ(,ﬂ-//(/r[ FIE
CoL06ERO RVSSO, DEtevosoT

4.Thecourthwh[chmecasehasbeencrwﬂlbdheard:d@d& 70 L Commor) PripS

CLepfr L) Lookry ,PeEnsyL VAWIA .
Adi

& The docket or ather Identifying: number 1§ une.has been'lssued:, /1/ .. ozﬁoé_j /
6. The capamlyln which this individual ls to ba derved (2.0. defendantor wilness); AEE .Y Dlﬂ' t 7_

. WARNING
THE SUBMISSIUN U sALS = inFrsiniiGit SITTE 83 50 DETAIl 2NN USE CHANGE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION CR
BOXHOLDER INFORMATION EOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE SERVICE OF LEGAL PROCESS INCONNECTION WIT:
ACTUAL OR PROSPECTIVE LITIGATION OF (2) TO' AVOID PAYMENT OF THE FSE FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS INFORMA-
_|TION.COULD RESJAT IN CRIMINAL PENALTIES INCLUDING A FINE OF UP TO 510,000 OR IMPHISONMENT OF NOT MORE
‘THAN 5 YEARS, A BOTH (TITLE 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1001).

| certify that the #ghoveformati g and that the address Information Is needgg and wﬂl be usad for senvi
Ay amg‘«/f— W/C £, /ﬁ (ga'

I

process In copftnctigh with pmspecﬁv'e liigation.
_ Y/ 75/ S7 wrfo?o/a
: Slgnmr,a’ ~_ :‘2‘
SAmue éoh‘é'/tf ESoul ﬁ/" ﬁ‘/a/%bébfb‘/ﬂ— 54 /5/(73
Pdnted Name Crty. State, ZIP Code .

. : "7 Cﬁ-—-— ¥ FORPOST omce USEONLY. .., '
;—ZN‘J change of address order on file. = U,TF : NEWADDHESS OR BOXHOLDERS ’ POSTMARK
" NAME AND STHEET AI?DHESS . o,

" Maved, left no forwarding address.

No such address.
R N,
N e //\"
RGN
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) ‘Inteﬁus People Search - Public Records, Background Checks & Mor... http://find.intelius.com/search-summary-out. php?ReportType= 1&

; i" INTELILUS Login to Intelius | Manage Account

Lo i s foioer _ " Customer Service: 425.974.6100 | View My Reports

| Return to Home

EXPANDED SEARCH INFORMATION

®m We searched Cologero Russo and found O records in VA
m We searched Cologero Russo and found O records nationwide
= We searched Col* Russo and found 2 records in VA

PEOPLE SEARCH RESULTS

2 People found that match Cologero Russo in VA state.
Click on any Name or View Details link for more info.

i 1 1]
% = Available Information See petauls on All 2 Peopli| lGet A 24 Hour Pass!

NAME PHONE ADDRESS PREVIOUS CITIES RELATIVES

COLETTE M RUSSO
LORRAINE RUSSO

CHARLOTTESVLE, VA  MARIANO RUSSO

BROOKLYN, NY HICHAEL RUSSO
1 COLETTE M RUSSO (Age: 50) " 2’ BARBOURSVILLE, VA ~ po=io=—me=2e View Details
BONNIE RUSSO RUSSO Miew Detars
SELDEN, NY
MASSAPEQUA, NY DANIEL M RUSSO
! MARY RUSSO
BARBARA A RUSSO
ANTHONY J RUSSO
COLETTE G RUSSO
EXANDRIA, VA MATHEW J RUSSO . .
: . AL , MATHEW J RUSSO
2 COLETTE G RUSSO (Age: 41) 3 2’ OAK RIDGE, NC MATTHEW JOHN RUSSO View Details

COLE TTE RUSSO

People Search

Rame Address l Phone l Social Security # | Advanced ‘ Maiden |

First Name MI  Last Name
[Cologero | [ I [ﬁnsso

F11 entered a partial first name above

_ Help | About | Contact Us | FAQ | Terms & Conditions | SiteMap | Affiliates
©3006, (www9-996) ~ '

E)(/%/ ﬁﬂ/ /“"//( g

1of 11/8/2006 2:38 PM q d
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. PeopleFinders.com - Public'Record, People Search se

T nf?

3 SEARCH

rvice and more. http://www.peopleﬁnders.com/Default.asp‘?vw=people&input=nam...'

No matches were found for GOLOGERO RUSSO in
ALEXANDRIA, VA

What do I do next?

1. Try refining your criteria and searching again.

2. Have one of our investigators search for you by ordering an Investigator Assisted
Background. Click here for details.

3: Take advantage of our 24 hour unlimited search special - Click here for details.

Background Check People Search

People Search Search By: Name Address Phone Number Soclal Security Number
Criminal Check First Name: Middle Initial: . Last Name:
lgologero [ | [russo
Business Search Date of Birth: City: State: ..
[ 101 [elexendria | { Virginia

Employment Search

Search By SSN

Unclaimed Money

Bankruptcles 8 Liens People Search

Search dozens of databases and billions of
records in a single search to locate your

Property Search subject.
Our database is the same database used by

Marriage & Divorce
the government and law enforcement.

Results May Include:
i Full name

idi Date of birth

i Address

i¥; Phone number

View Sample Report>>

Birth Records

Death Search ?

All Products

P EMPLOYMENT SEARCH.

People Search
Times

Weekly news, tips and

- People Finders User

"Thanks to you guys I was finally able to find an old traveling partner I hadn't seen

since 1974. She was quite surprised and now we are discovering that even after thirty
years our lives have been somewhat similiar, our children are the exact same age and
‘we plan on getting to know each other all over again.

exclusive member
discounts

SIGN UP NOW

Enter email addres

' - /
[ZkrtiBr7 [«

7

11/8/2006 2:29 PM
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+ PeopleFinders.com - Public'Record, People Search servi

7 nf9

.

Additional Results from Reunion.com

gregory russo, 47  Ararat, VA Emall -~

g_russo, 36 . Emalil

g russo, 37 Staten Island, NY Email
Emall

g russo, 44
More results

Bradenton, FL

©2006 Peoplefinders.com | Terms & Conditions | Bookmark Peoplefinders | Education Center (www 4)

ice’and more. http://www.peopleﬁnders.com/Default.asp?vw.=people&input=nam...

11/8/2006 2:29 PM
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KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.
By: SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE
Attorney LD. # 27544

1420 WALNUT STREET

SUITE 1500

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

(215) 545-2201

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Lawrence Fetzer, Plaintiff vs Calagero Russo

No. 2006-1256-CD
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I, Samuel Cohen, Esquire, certify that a true and correct copy of the within Petition for
Alternate Service was forwarded via certified and regular mail through the United States Postal
Service on February |§, 2007 to:
Calagero Russo
3321 Oriole Lane
Alexandria , VA 22306.
Certified Mail Receipt # 7006 0810 0002 4541 9799

Return Receipt Requested
cc: Regular Mail

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.

//

By:” SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE

T T




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

Lawrence Fetzer : No. 2006-01256-CD
(Plaintiff) : JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Type of Pleading: Petition for Alternate Service

VS
Filed on Behalf of :
Plaintiff: Lawrence Fetzer

Calogero Russo :
(Defendant) : Counsel of Record for this Party
Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire

<l o

RICHARD H. M]LW ESQUIRE

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

Counsel of Record for this Party:
SAMUEL COHEN
Supreme Court I.D. 27544

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.
1420 WALNUT STREET-SUITE 1500

SAMUEL COHEN

3cc

07 ma\gru%

William A. Shaw S
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
LAWRENCE FETZER,
Plaintiff
: No. 2006-1256-CD
-vs- : JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
CALOGERO RUSSO
Defendant

PETITION FOR ALTERNATE SERVICE

1. On August 4, 2006, suit was instituted in the captioned matter by the filing of a
Writ of Summons in County.

2. Concurrent with the filing of the Writ of Summons, the Sheriff of Fairfax County
in the Commonwealth of Virginia was forwarded an Order for Service for Deputized Service
of Process of Defendant Calogero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria, VA 22306.

3. This address was provided to Plaintiff by address provide to police by defendant at
the accident scene.

4. On October 3, 2006 at 12:16p.m., the Sheriff’s Department of Fairfax County,
VA received the Writ of Summons. A true and correct copy of the Affidavit of Non
Service is attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked Exhibit “A”.

5. Service was unsuccessfully executed by the Sheriff’s Department of Fairfax




County, VA on October 3. 2006 at 12:06p.m. at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria , VA 22306.
The Affidavit of Non Service states “No such person at this address, Cilas resident ” A
true and correct copy of the Affidavit of Non Service executed October 13, 2006 is
attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked Exhibit “A”.

6. Service was unsuccessfully executed by the Sheriff’s Department of Fairfax
County, VA on March 7, 2007 at 8:30a.m. at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria, VA 22306.
The Affidavit of Non Service states “ No such person at listed address per Emma Celis,
owner for last 2 years * A true and correct copy of the Affidavit of Non Service
executed March 7, 2007 is attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked Exhibit “B”.

7. On November 8, 2006 a Change of Request was forwarded to the Postmaster
of Fairfax, VA of zip code 22306.

8. The Change of Request executed November 13, 2006 states “No change of
address order on file-UTF. A true and correct copy of the Change of Request is attached
hereto, made part hereof and marked Exhibit “C”.

9. A people search via the internet website find.intellus.com made on
May 15, 2007 , could not locate any individual named Calogero Russo in the City of
Alexandria. A true and correct printout of the aforementioned search results is attached
hereto, made part hereof and marked Exhibit “D”.

10. A people search via the internet website peoplefinders.com made on

May 15, 2007 , could not locate any one named Calogero Russo in the City of




Alexandria. A true and correct printout of the aforementioned lsearch results is attached
hereto, made part hereof and marked Exhibit “E”.

11.  The Sheriff of Fairfax County, Virginia will not post the summons because the
property is not occupied by Defendant. A true and correct copy of the Clearfield County
Sheriff’s Service return setting forth the Fairfax County, Virginia’s Sheriff’s service result is
attached hereto, made part hereof and marked Exhibit “F”.

12. Counsel for Plaintiff believes and therefore avers that Defendant is willfully
concealing himself to avoid being served with process in this matter and, accordingly,
requests that the Court permit service of the Summons by publication and forwarding by
regular and certified mail.

WHEREFORE PLAINTIFF prays this Honorable Court enter an ORDER permitting
service of the Summons of the captioned matter to be accomplished by publication and

forwarding a copy of the Summons by regular and certified mail to the last known address of




Defendant, Calogero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria , VA 22306.

RICHARD H. MILGRUB

RICHARD H. MILGRUB_ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff

pATED: 5= A\-0"]

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.

BY:

SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff
~
DATED:_f Z 7/0 7




. .COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
Stan G. Barry, Sheriff
4110 Chain Bridge Road
Fairfax, Virginia 22030
Phone (703)246-3227
Fax (703)691-9513

AFFIDAVIT OF NON SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

RE: Lawrence Fetzer
VS: Calogero Russo

Before me, the under51gned authority, personally appeared MDS W: Cenac, a person competent to make oath, and
who by me being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That this Summons came to hand on 10/3/2006, at 12:16:00 PM, and executed on 10/5/2006, 12:06:00 PM by NOT

FINDING Calogero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria, Vug]ma 22306.
No such person at this address Cilas residence.

Deputy Shcnff (/ \) /

mﬁe me this, ﬁ%aay of




3 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
e COUNTY OF FAIRFAX
'«\' ‘ OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

Stan G. Bany, Sheriff
4110 Chain Bridge Road
Fairfax; Virginia 22030

PHoné (703)246-3227 TN PR
Fax (12)691-0513 {2 QMD}W |
.f;_l» 2 U

AFFIDAVIT OF NON SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

RE: Lawrence Fetzer

'VS: Calogero Russo

Before me, the undersigned. authorlty personally. appeared W. Cenac a.person’ competent to make oath, and whoby -
me being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That this Order and Petition for Alternate Service came t’é hand on 3/7/2007, at 8:30:00 AM, and executed on
3/8/2007, 2:09:00 PM by NOT FINDING Calogero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria, Virginia.
No such person at listed address per Emma Celis, owner for last 2 years.

STAN G. BARRY, SHERIFF

W&wﬁw@f

Deputy Sheri

S%m to before me this Oqoﬁ\ day of

, 2007

S M WQ&/’A@:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Oong
S yYi
Fuit i BT b’

A
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Change of Address’oi 3. deer Information (to. Serve Legal Procoss) Hequest r—ormnt" e
(Suggested) : R

} [LeAnerhead Opt;ona!] E

UNITED STATES
5 POSTAL SERVICE

Postmaster . | Dale:ﬁ/OR [ [y/éz‘dﬂ 7
|ALEXAUDRA ) VA ,,u;oé - |

Chy, State, ZP Goda
REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OR BOXHOLDER INFORMATION NEEDED FOR SEHV!CE OF LEGAL PROCESS

Please fumish tha new address or the name and street address Cf.a boxnofder) for the fnﬂowmg

wmeCALOGERD RuUsSSO
Mdress33ol/ ORI0LE.LANE . /}LEMLNBR(A A d230g

NOTE:  The naime and last knawn address are Tequired for change of address mfon'nah'\" “The name. lf known and post office
.bax address are required for baxhelder mfunnaﬂcn. s : .-

The. foﬂowmg Information isprcvxded in ar_:ordance wnh °9 CFH 255 E(d)(d)(“) There is ro f2a for pmwding toxhcldnr
Information. The fes for providing changa of address inidrmation Iswaivedin accordanc. with 39 CFE 283, c(a')(1) and

. correspc:ndmg Administrative Support Manual 352.44a, - - L. T
r[‘y‘gf requas”’f (e g“ pl'UCESS sarvar’ aﬂomey* pa[ty representlng SEH)’ *'ﬁ*‘/ 29 ,e/(/c-y-":"" ;'."':-:‘:‘.,-?'- “_, .

iE-n Statme or regulaﬁcn that empuwers me to serve’ pmcass (not req uired’ whe quU&‘t"‘f 53n atmmey or apany acting: Pf° Se -
) except a r:orporahcn actmg pro sg must cite statute):- - . S '

. . 3'menamesoraﬂh*oxvnparnestnmerhganon LAWAZ/!}CE FET_Z’:K ’OLA“’UT/FF
A | CALOGERO RUSS O, DEFFNMNT
4 Thecaurtmwhmhmacasehasbeencr,vmhaheard: COU&T 2l gf)ﬁ{ﬂw/d pLEﬁ'S
SR CLEAR FrELD ooy s PawblSy s
5. The' dockatorc:ﬂ*end..nﬁfymg numbenf onehas been rssued:O? 40 é _‘Q/GZ‘S—é—'C

.| 6. The capat:xty in which this md‘wdual ls o be served (e.g., defendant of wxmess) D EE -~ EUA I wT ..

) WARNlNG
THE SUBMISSUN Ur FALS = InrorurnsCH I 0370 DETAIN AN USE CHANGE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION OR

BOXHOIDER INFORMATION FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE SERVICE OF LEGAL PROCESS IN CONNECTION WITr
ACTUAL OR PROSFECTIVE LITIGATION OR (2) TO' AVOID PAYMENT OF THE FES FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS INFORMA-
-TION COULD,RESULT IN CRIMINAL PENALTIES INCLUDING A FINE OF UP TO S10, 0@ OR IMPRISONMENT OF NOT MORE

THAN 5 Y 50

lcérﬂf‘y : informatien i and thal the addrsss informatlon is neadgd and will be usgd salely for s o.lng..l ,
ihcticn wi nectve liligati r%m—z oHENT Ztc_,?’wf

2.0 LoRIOT S5 S 20/ 0

: Slgna:ura Address

SamveL Coggd Fs&t/(ﬁg Druiapeons (£9.1502 |

Pnnted Name ery, State, ZIP Code

: / ..+ - - 4 FORPOST QFFICEUSEONLY, ~ '
No chmrlga of address order on file. (ﬁ / 7/ Qogmzw ADDRESS OR EOX.HOLDEH S POSTMARK
" NAME AND STREET ACDRESS .
\_t!‘\rloved. leit rio forwarding address. . i ‘ d@o .
' Na such aé;.—ag. . . . : / /
R N
. : o % x

\l:/' Wiy V!+



Intelis People Search - Public Records, Background Checks & Mor... http://www.intelius.corrt/seafch-suxmnary-out.php?ReportType=l&s...

Sign In to Intelius | Manage Account

IMTELIS

£vde 370 Vs Rastove Customer Service: 425.974.6100 | View My Reports

[ Return to Home —’

PEOPLE SEARCH RESULTS

1 Person found that matches Calogero Russo In Virginia.

Search Aqain >>

Click on the Name or View Details link for more info.

& Avallable Information liee Details on All 1 People!—“Eet A 24 Hour Pas;’

NAME PHONE ADDRESS PREVIOUS CITIES RELATIVES

CONNIE RUSSO
CONCETTA COLETTI RUSS0

ALEXANDRIA, VA E o
1 CALOGERO RUSSO o o WOODBRIDGE, VA CHARLES RUSSO View Details
.............. N JAMESTOWN NY SALVATORE RUSSO Dl ekt 4 A 4

. MARCO RUSSO

CARRIE A RUSSO

Help | About | Privacy | Contact Us | FAQ | Terms & Conditions | Site Map | Affiliates
© 2003-2007 Intelius, Inc. (www4-397)

il

1 A&



http://www.peoplefinders.com/Summary. asp?fn=caiogero&mn=&1...

No results were found for CALOGERO RUSSO in ALEXANDRIA, VA, The city and state were removed from the criteria you
entered. )

Last Name: First Name; Middle Initial: City: Date of Birth:

rUSSO ] lcalogero ] ] [alexandria |

R

AgeT




Peoplefindérs.com | People Summary http:/fwww.peoplefinders.com/Summary.asp?fn=calogero&mn=4&I...

[y

. . 13 Matches Found (100 max.
People Search: RUSSO, CALOGERO ( )
<<.Search Again

Name/AKAs Phone Address | City, State Possible Relatives
1. |RUSSO, CA| Available(4) | Available | BOSTON, MA Possible Relatives: View Details

Associated names: PICARD, JOANNE MARIE (Age 51)

RUSSO, CALOGERO C
2. |RUSSQ, CALOGERQ. . | Avallable(6) | Avallable { ROCHESTER, NY View Detalls
3. |CGALOGERQ, CALOGERO (Age 69) Avallable | JAMESTOWN, NY Possible Relatives: View Details

Associated names: RUSSQO, BERNARDO (Age 43)

RUSSO, CALOGERO

RUSSO, CHARLES
4. |RUSSO, CALOGERO S (Age 46) Available{3) | Avallable | EAST CLEVELAND, OH | Possible Relatives: View Details

CLEVELAND, OH RUSSO, ANNA

5. Available(1) | Available | YORK, PA Possible Relatives: View Details

Asscclated names: : LAUREL, MD RUSSO, ANGELO

CALOGERA, RUSSO

CHARLOTTE, RUSSO

RUSSO, CALOGERO

RUSSO, CALOGERA M

Possible Employment / Business Associations:

LILLAS BRIDAL BOUTIQUE, INC
6. |RUSSO, CALOGERO (Age 62) Available | ROCHESTER, NY ) View Details
7. RUSSO, CALOGERO (Age 69) Available | DELAND, FL View Details
8. |RUSSOQ, CALOGERO C Available | BOSTON, MA Possible Relatives: View Details

RUSSO, SALVATORE N (Age 48)
RUSSO, CHRISTINA LEIGH (Age 25)

9. |RUSSO, CALOGERO Available | CLEVELAND, OH View Detalls
10. Available(2) | Available | VERO BEACH, FL Possible Relatives: View Details

Assoclated names: RUSSQ, LILLIAN M (Age 96)

RUSSO, JOHN C

g/)()/\l/ 0“, Yans



Peoplefiniders.com | People Summary http://www.peoplefinders.com/Summary.asp?fn=calogero&mn=4&1. ..

GARVER, SHIRLEY ] (Age 86)

G.(Age 87)
11. | RUSSO, CALOGERQ ] (Age 94) Available(1) [ Available | MIAMI, FL View Detalls
Available | YORK, PA Possible Relatives: View Details

12. | RUSSO, CALOGERO M

13. | RUSSQ, CALOGERQ ] (Age 94) Available | MIAMI, FL View Details

Additional Results from Reunion.com
carlo russo, 57 Amberst, VA Email
carlo russo, 60 AMHERST, VA Email
carmela russo, 30 ° Virginia Beach, VA  Email
carole russo, 37 Adington, VA Email
More results

_ Home Page | About Our Services | Careers | Terms & Conditions | Help | Bookmark Peoplefinders.com | Site Map
Copyright © 2007 Peoplefinders.com
(prodlispubl)

o
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7 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Lo
*£T PG. 102485 1 of 1 services

7

LAWRENCE FETZER . NO .06-1256-CD (( PY

-Vs-

CALOGERO RUSSO SUMMONS & ORDER

. SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW FEBRUARY 28, 2007, SHERIFF OF FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS,
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO POST THE WITHIN SUMMONS & ORDER ON CALOGERO RUSSO, DEFENDANT.

NOW MARCH 8, 2007 ATTEMPTED TO POST THE WITHIN SUMMONS & ORDER ON CALOGERO RUSSO, DEFENDANT BY
DEPUTIZING THE SHERIFF OF FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA. THE RETURN OF FAIRFAX COUNTY SHERIFF IS HERETO
ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN, STATING THAT THEY DID NOT FIND DEFENDANT AT 3321 ORIOLE
LANE, ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA. NO SUCH PERSON AT LISTED ADDRESS. CAN NOT POST ON PROPERTY THAT IS NOT
OCCUPIED BY THE DEFENDANT.

SHFF. HAWKINS:S 19.75
SHFF. SURCHARGE: $10.00
FAIRFAX CO. SHFF.: $75.00
PAID BY: ATTY.

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS : So Answers,
DAY OF 2007

CHESTER A. HAWKINS
Sheriff

s tte s )7
///[//




VERIFICATION

I, SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE, verify that I am the attorney for Plaintiff named
herein, and that the averments of fact set forth in the foregoing pleading are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief. I understand that this
Verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904, relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.

Y/

“SAMUEL COHEN '
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED: (7 Q}f/ o7




(S

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LAWRENCE FETZER,

Plaintiff

: No. 2006-1256-CD
-Vs- : JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

CALOGERO RUSSO

Defendant

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I, Samuel Cohen, Esquire, certify that a true and correct copy of the within Petition
for Alternate Service was forwarded via certified and regular mail through the United States
Postal Service on May 3/ ,2007 to:

Calogero Russo

3321 Oriole Lane
Alexandria , VA 22306.

Certified Mail Receipt # 1004 3150 00007955/ 234

Return Receipt Requested
cc: Regular Mail

RICHARD H. MILGRUB

GO

RICHARD H. MILK‘%UB,ESQU[RE

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.

A

: SAMUEL COHEN




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER,
Plaintiff

No. 2006-1256-CD

-vs- JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

CALOGERO RUSSO
Defendant

ORDER
SERVICE OF PROCESS

AND NOW, to wit, this A dayof _Juu<e , 2007, it is ordered that Petition

for Service of Process, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a) is Granted/Bwwined, permitting service

by: F:)'A/
X Publication

_____ Posting Premises

_X Regular Mail

_ X Certified Mail .

Other

of Defendant Calogero Russo at 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria , VA 22306.

BY THE COURT:

FILEY)
Jgﬁ"' 7

Wl!&m A. Shaw
Prothonotdry/Clerk of Courts
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER,
Plaintiff

—-yS—

CALOGERO RUSSO,
Defendant

* X ok X % X *

2006-1256-CD
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Type of Pleading:
Affidavit of Service

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

FILED

JUL 27 2001
eé;vnp[tvz
liam A Shaw
' Pmﬁ-lonotary/CMfk of oy

Wwo C/L/
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16630

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOQIS, PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER, *
Plaintiff *-.
*
-vs- * No. 2006-1256-CD
* o JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
CALOGERO RUSSO, *
Defendant *

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE
Richard H. Milgrub, attorney for the above-named
Plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states
that a Notice to Defend directed to Defendant, Calogero Russon,
regarding the above negligence case was served upon him by

publication in The Progress on June 18, 2007, as appears from the

attached Proof of Publicat.ion. M

Richard H. Mi lgru

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me this LAWY day of 3 Wy 2007.
WILLIAM A. SHAW

Prothonota? v
My Commission xpures
s‘Monday in Jan, 2010

ClaaHio Co., Ciearild, PA




INTHECOURT -
OF COMMONPLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA ~ °
CIVILDIVISION
NO.2006-1256-CD
JURY TRIALDEMANDED
LAWRENCE FETZER,
Plaintiff

VS. .
CALOGERORUSSO,

. Defendant

TO: CalogeroRusso
: -NOTIC

Youhavebeen suedin Court. This

out of a motor vehicle accident
which occurred on September 12,
2004 in which you operated a mo-
'tor vehicle which collided with
Plaintiff's vehicle and which re-
sulted in personal injuries and dam-
ages to Plaintiff. If you wish to de-
fend, you must enter a written ap-
pearance personally o by attorney
andfile yourdefensesorobiections
in writing with the Court. You are
warned that if you fail to do so the
case may proceed without you and
ajudgment may be entered against
youwithout further notice forthere-
lief requested by the Plaintiff. You
may lose money Of property or
otherrightsimportantto you.

"YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PA-
PER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GOTO ORTELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.

IF. YOU CANNOT .AFFORD T0
HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE

| matter is a negligence case arising [

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this' 18th day of June ,A.D. 20 07

before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and .
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and

that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in .

—_—

the regular issues of June 18, 2007

And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice or
advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of publication are true.

Yoo & s

Sworn and subscribed to befoég me the day and year aforesaid.

THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIR- »r> Notarial Seal
INGALAWYER, :

Ciearfield, Pa. Cheryl J. Robison, Notary Public
Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County

My Commission Expires

MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU
October 31, 2007

WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFERLE-
GAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS'AT A REDUCED FEE

My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2007
Member, Pennsylvania Assaciation Of Notaries *

ORNOFEE. . .
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Streets !

. Clearfield, PA16830
(814)765-2641 '

6:18-1d-b |
i

.




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

!

LAWRENCE FETZER,
Plaintiff

-US—

CALOGERO RUSSO,
Defendant

No.

L S A PV

2006-1256-CD
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Type of Pleading:
Affidavit of Attempted
Service

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

FILED

JUL 27 2}1!]7
o110 \_
liam A. Shaw

Pmﬁmmmwm rts
we ('/L/




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBCQIS, PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER, *
Plaintiff * -
*
-vs- * No. 2006-1256-CD
* JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
CALOGERO RUSSO, *
Defendant *

AFFIDAVIT OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Richard H. Milgrub, attorney for the above-named
Plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states
that Plaintiff's Petition for Alternate Service, Order, and Writ
of Summons were forwarded via certified mail and regular mail
through the United States Postal Service to Calogero Russo, 3321
Oriole Lane, Alexandria, Virginia 22306 on June 7, 2007. Both
the certified mailing and the regqular mailing were returned and
marked "UTF" (Unable to Forward) as appears on the front of the

attached copy of said mailings.

Richard H. Milgruh\)

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me this"lWTQFday of Ju~y  , 2007.

WILLIAM A. SHAW

nmmwmz
My Commissian Expires
1st Monday in Jan, 2010

Clearfield Co.. Clearfield, PA
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER, *
Plaintiff *-
*
-vs- * No. 2006-1256-CD
* JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
CALOGERO RUSSO, *
Defendant *

Type of Pleading:
Affidavit of Service

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBCQIS, PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER, *
Plaintiff *
*
-vs- * No. 2006-1256-CD
* ' JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
CALOGERQ RUSSO, *
Defendant *

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Richard H. Milgrub, attorney for the above-named
Plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states
that a Notice to Defend directed to Defendant, Calogero Russon,
regarding the above negligence case was served upon him by

publication in The Clearfield County Legal Journal in the June

22, 2007, No. 25, issue as appears from the attached Proof of

Publication. cﬁgg%

Richard H. Mllgru

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me this 2’)““ day of Jway |, 2007.

/.

VILLIAM A, SAW |+ -
F cncnotag
My Commassion Expires
1st Monday in Jan, 2010
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 22nd day of June AD 2007, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
June 22, 2007, No. 25. And that all of the allegations of this statement as to the
time, place, and character of the publication are true.

WulsYa

Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

CIMGAN PU.LU)\

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

NOTARIAL SFAL i
SHARON J. PUSEY, Notary Public
Houtzdale, Clearfield County, PA Richard ntl Milgrub
My Commission Expires, April 7,2011 211 N 2™ St

Clearfield PA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER, Plaintiff -VS-

CALOGERO RUSSO, Defendant.
No. 2006-1256-CD
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
TO: Calogero Russo
NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. This
matter is a negligence case arising out of a
motor vehicle accident which occurred on
September 12, 2004 in which you operated
a motor vehicle which collided with Plaintiff's
vehicle and which resulted in personal
injuries and damages to Plaintiff. If you wish
to defend, you must enter a written
appearance personally or by attorney and
file your defenses or objections in writing
with the Court. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without
you and a judgment may be entered against
you without further notice for the relief
requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important
to you.

. +

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO
YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE
YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A
LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO

- PROVIDE YOU WITH. INFORMATION

ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO
FEE.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR, Clearfield
County Courthouse, Second & Market
Streets, Clearfield, PA 16830. (814) 765-
2641.

Richard H, Milgrub, 211 North Second
Street, Clearfield, PA 16830.



THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

LAWRENCE FETZER,
Plaintiff

CALOGERO RUSSO, )
Defendant

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2006-1256-CD

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

* % % % % ¥ %

Type of Action:
Personal Injury

Type of Pleading:
Affidavit of Service

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

ol
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Gourts




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER,
Plaintiff

No. 2006-1256-CD
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

CALOGERO RUSSO,
Defendant

* F F ¥ * F *

AFFiDAVIT OF SERVICE

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire, attorney for the above-
named Plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
states that pursuant to Order/Service of Process issued June 4,
2007, service has been made by publication, regular mail and
cerfified mail as follows:

The Defendant, Calogero Russo, regarding the above
negligence case, was served by publication in The Clearfield
County Legal Journal in the June 22, 2007, No. 25 Issue as
appears from the attached copy of the Proof of Publication.

The Defendant, Calogero Russo, regarding the above
negligence case, was served by publication in The Progress on
June 18, 2007, as appears from the attached copy of the Proof of
Publication.

On June 7, 2007, the Plaintiff's Petition for Alternate
Service, Order, and Writ of Summons was forwarded via certified
mail and regular mail through the United States Postal Service to

Calogero Russo, 3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria, Virginia 22306.




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

Both the certified mailing and the regular mailing were returned
and marked "UTF" (Unable to Forward) as appears on the front of
the attached copy of said mailing.

All of the above represents complete compliance of the
Order of the Court issued June 4, 2007 and, accordingly, service

has been perfected upon the Defendant, Calogero Russo.

L0kl

Richard H. Mllgru

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me this Q& day cf Q«AQ‘JQ‘ '

2007.

/ /4 L’g}w

= .ov\.."

WILLIAM A, SHAW
Prothonotaz‘
My Commission Expires
1st Monday in Jan, 2010
Clearfield Cn.. Clearfield, PA




' PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 22nd day of June AD 2007, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
June 22, 2007, No. 25. And that all of the allegations of this statement as to the
time, place, and character of the publication are true.

_Dak

Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

DI ) P U.A_U,{

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

NOTARIAL SEAL )
SHARON J. PUSEY, Notary Public _ Richard H Milarub
______ Clearficld County, PA . NICNara ri. wvingruo
Ho ulZunIcy \ teart . . ’. ..
My Commission Expires, Apn|7 2011 211N 2 St
Clearfield PA 16830



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER, Plaintiff -VS-

CALOGERO RUSSO, Defendant.
No. 20086-1256-CD
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
TO: Calogero Russo
NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. This
matter is a negligence case arising out of a
motor vehicle accident which occurred on
September 12, 2004 in which you operated
a motor vehicle which collided with Plaintiff's
vehicle and which resulted in personal
injuries and damages to Plaintiff. If you wish
to defend, you must enter a written
appearance personally or by attorney and
file your defenses or objections in writing
with the Court. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without
you and a judgment may be entered against
you without further notice for the relief
requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important
to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO
YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE
YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A
LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION
ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL ' SERVICES TO EULIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO
FEE.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR, Clearfield
County Courthouse, Second & Market
Streets, Clearfield, PA 16830. (814) 765-
2641.

Richard H. Milgrub, 211 North Second
Street, Clearfield, PA 16830.



INTHECOURT
OF COMMONPLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA =~ °
CIVILDIVISION
NQ.2006-1256-CD
- JURY TRIALDEMANDED
LAWRENCEFETZER, -
Plaintiff - : :
VS. . . E ) H
CALOGERORUSSO,
Defendant ,

FO: Calogero Russo
" NOTICE ,

“You havebeensuedinCourt. This |
m atter is a negligence case arising
out of a motor vehicle accident
wrhich occurred on September 12,
2004 in which you operated a mo-
tor vehicle which collided with
P laintiff's vehicle and which re-
swited in personal injuries and dam-
aqges to Plaintiff. If you wish to de- }
fend, you must enter a written ap-’
pearance personally or by attorney
andfileyourdsfenses orobjections |
ir writing, with the Court. You are ’
vwamed {hal if you fail to do so the i
case may proceed without you and |
ajudgmentmay be entered against |

youwithoutfurthern’oticgforthere- )
{ief requested by the Plaintiff. You |
rmay lose money or property of
otherrightsimportantto you.

VoU SHOULD TAKE THIS PA- |

PER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TOOR TELEPHONE |
THE OFFICESET FORTHBELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU
WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIR-
INGALAWYER. . - o

"IF, YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO
HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE
MAY. BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU
WITH INFORMATION ABOUT |

AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFERLE- |

e ——

GAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS'AT A REDUCED FEE
L ORNQFEE. - S
COURTADMINISTRATOR
Clearfiald County Courthouse
Second&Market Streets '
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814)765-2641

<1

6:18-1db |

© My Commission Expires - - . .

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS:

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this___ 1StR day of June ap 2097,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and .
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and

that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in

the regular issues of June 18, 2007

And that the atfiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice or
advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to befo‘% me the day and year aforesaid.

" COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
P R

Notary Publi{j (] Clearfield, Pa. Cheryt J. Rabison, Notary Public
Clearﬁe[d Boro, Clearfield County -
. My Commission Expires Oct. 31,, 2007

October 31, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Assoclation Of Notaries
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY; PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LAWRENCE FETZER, *
Plaintiff *
*
—vs- * No. 2006-01256-CD F”_ED
*
CALOGERO RUSSO, *
Defendant * OOC];%_?' 2007
. William A Shaw
Type of Action: Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Personal Injury | CEAn. ~m R

@

Type of Pleading:
Civil Action Complaint

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865
211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-1717

Samuel Cohen, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 27544
1420 Walnut Street

Suite 1500

Philadelphia, PA 19102
(215) 545-2201




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LAWRENCE FETZER
vs.

CALOGERO RUSSO

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend
against the claims set forth in the following pages, you
must take action within. twenty (20) days after this
complaint and.noﬁge are served, by entering a written

- appearance person- ally or by attorney and filing in
vrriting with the court your defenses or objections to the
claims set forth against you. Youare warned that ifyou
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a
judgment may be entered against you by the court
without further notice for any money claimed in the
complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by
the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other
rights important to you.

You should take this paper to your lawyer at once. If
you do not have a lawyer or cannot afford one, go to or
telephone the office set forth below to find ont where
you can get legal help.

. .o

CIVIL ACTION COMPLAINT

‘NO.: . 2006-01256-CD

AVISO
Le handemandado a usted en .a corte. Si usted quiere
defenderse de estas demandas expuestas en las paginas
siguientes, usted tiene veinte (20) dias de plazoal partir
de la fecha de la demanda y la notificacion. Hace falta
asentar una comparencia escrita o en persona o con un

abogado y entregar a la corte en forma escrita sus
defensasosus objeciones alasdemandasencontradesu

persona. Seaavisadoquesiustednosedefiende;1a corte.

tomara medidas y puede continuar la demanda.en
contra suya sin previo aviso o notificacion. Ademas, la
corte puede decidir a favor del demandante y requiere
jue usted cumpla con todas las provisionés-de esta
emanda. Usted puede perer dinero o sus propiedades
uotros derechos importantes para usted. = = - '

Lleva esta demanda a un abogado inmediatamente. Si -

-no tiene abogado o si no tiene el'dinero suficiente de
pagartalservicio, Vaya enpersonaollamepor telefono
a la oficina cuya direccion se encuentra escrita abajo
para averiguar donde se puede conseguir asistencia
legal. o

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association

P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg,
800-692-7375

PA 17108



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LAWRENCE FETZER : CIVIL ACTION COMPLAINT
Vs.
CALOGERO RUSSO : NO.: 2006-01256-CD

COMES NOW, Plaintiff, Lawrence Fetzer, by his counsel Richard H.. Milgrub,
Esquire and Katz, Cohen and Price, P.C., by Samuel Cohen, Esquire, and desiring to recover
compensation for injuries, losses and damages sustained by his as a result of the negligence
and carelessness of Defendant avers in support thereof the following:

1. Plaintiff, Lawrence Fetzer, is an adult individual who is a citizen and resident of
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania who resides at 77 Hemlock Drive, Penfield, Clearfield
County.

2. Defendant, Calogero Russo, is an adult individual whose last known address is
3321 Oriole Lane, Alexandria Virginia.

3. On or about September 12, 2004, at or about 11:52 a.m., Plaintiff, Lawrence
Fetzer, was driving his automobile in a northwardly direction on SR 153 near its intersection
with Mt. Pleasant Road in Huston Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

4. On or about the aforementioned date, at or about the aforementioned time,
Defendant, Calogero Russo was driving his motor vehicle to the rear of the Fetzer vehicle in
a northwardly direction on SR 153 near its intersection with Mt. Pleasant Road in Huston
Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

5. On or about the aforementioned date, at or about the aforementioned time, the




]

motor vehicle being driven by Defendant Calogero Russo, was so negligently and carelessly
operated so as to cause it to strike the rear of the Fetzer vehicle and as a result, Plaintiff,
Lawrence Fetzer, sustained serious and painful personal injuries, losses and damages as
more particularly set forth hereinafter.

6. No act or failure to act on the part of Plaintiff, Lawrence Fetzer, caused or
contributed to the happening of the incident or to the nature and/or the extent of his injuries,
losses and damages.

7. The injuries, losses and damages sustained by Plaintiff, Lawrence Fetzer, were
caused as a result of the negligence and carelessness of Defendant, Calogero Russo, in some
or all of the following respects:

a. Following a motor vehicle too closely

b. Failing to operate a vehicle so as to be able to bring it to a stop within the assured
clear distance ahead; |

¢. In operating a motor vehicle at an excessive rate of speed’

d. In failing to keep a safe distance between the front of his vehicle and the rear of
Plaintiff’s vehicle;

e. In driving his vehicle into the rear of Plaintiff’s vehicle;

f. Violating applicable statutes and ordinances with regard to the safe operation of
motor vehicles;

8. As a direct and proximate result of the collision, Plaintiff, Lawrence Fetzer,
suffered serious and permanent bodily injuries, requiring medical care and treatment,
including, but not limited to the following: I causing annular bulging at the level of T12 - L1

causing effacement of the anterior subarachnoi space, lumbar radiculopathy, lumbar strain




and sprain, together with a severe shock to his nerves and nervous system, an aggravation
and activation of pre-existing and dormant conditions and he was otherwise injured, some or
all of which injuries are or may be serious and permanent in nature.

9. As aresult of the aforementioned injuries, Plaintiff, Lawrence Fetzer, has been
obliged and will continue to be obliged to receive medical care and treatment and to expend
various sums of money or to incur various expenses and may be obliged to continue to
expend such sums or incur such expenses for an indefinite time in the future.

10. As a result of the aforementioned negligence, carelessness and recklessness of
Defendant, Plaintiff, Lawrence Fetzer, has been unable to follow his usual occupation and
will be unable to follow same for an indefinite time in the future, has lost the emoluments
which would have come to him through his employment and has suffered an impairment of
earning capacity and power, all of which losses are or may be serious and permanent in
nature.

11. As a result of the aforementioned negligence, carelessness and recklessness of
Defendant, Plaintiff, Lawrence Fetzer, has suffered great physical pain and mental anguish,
all of which may continue in the future.

12. As adirect and proximate result of the aforesaid accident, Plaintiff, Lawrence
Fetzer, has suffered a serious loss of the enjoyment of his ﬁsual duties, life’s every day
pleasures and activities, to his great detriment and loss.

13. As a direct and proximate result of the aforesaid accident, Plaintiff, Lawrence
Fetzer, has sustained property damage, to wit, a 1993 Ford Taurus.

14. Further, Plaintiff, Lawrence Fetzer, has sustained various other losses and

damages all his great detriment and loss.




WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, Lawrence Fetzer, prays this Honorable Court enter
judgment in his favor and against Defendant for a sum in excess of Twenty Thousand

Dollars ($20,000.00).

RICHARD H. MILGRUB

RICHARD H. MILGRUB( D

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.

e

~SAMUEL COHEN




VERIFICATION

I, LAWRENCE FETZER, verify that I am the Plaintiff in this matter and that the
averments of fact set forth in the foregoing Civil Action Complaint are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief. I understand that this
Verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.§ 4904, relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

7

e
el 73%
/ LAWRENCE FEsz

Dated: /0-/£-07




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
LAWRENCE FETZER, :
Plaintiff : No. 2006-01256-CD ,\v{?v %{YZUU
: William A. Shaw
: Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
VS. : PERSONAL INJURY - CIVIL \ Cepe <o Pty
CALOGERO RUSSO, JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
Defendant :
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Joel M. Kormanski, Esquire, of the law firm of SULLIVAN, FORR, STOKAN & HUFF,
hereby certify that on the 16" day of November, 2007, a true and correct copy of the Request for
Production of Documents Directed to Plaintiff on behalf of Defendant was served upon Counsel of

Record for Plaintiff, by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Samuel Cohen, Esquire
1420 Walnut Street
Suite 1500
Philadelphia, PA 19102

SULLIVAN, FORR, STOKAN & HUFF

AN

BY:

CJ’E/CJ/M. Kormanski, Esquire
Counsel for Defendant

1701 Fifth Avenue

Altoona PA 16602

(814) 943-4316

PA ID # 53809



LAWRENCE FETZER, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Plaintiff o CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs. NO. 2006-1256-CD
CALOGERO RUSSO CIVIL ACTION-LAW
Defendant :
NOTICE TO PLEAD 4

TO: Samuel Cohen, Esquire
1420 Walnut Street, Suite 1500
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Attorney for Plaintiff, Lawrence Fetzer

IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES 1026 AND 1361 OF THE PENNSYLVANIA
RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO FILE A WRITTEN
RESPONSE TO THE ENCLOSED ANSWER AND NEW MATTER WITHIN TWENTY (20)

DAYS FROM SERVICE HEREOF OR A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

SULLIVAN, FORR, STOKAN & HUFF

%;M%

Matthew . Lent Es
Attorney for Def
1701 Fifth Avenue
Altoona, PA 16602
(814) 946-4316

- STATE LD. # 73454

_DATE: ’/&'Lﬂ/iéj | o F“_E 1ec
i | (45 2?1%47

L@H—
e
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




LAWRENCE FETZER, - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSlYLVANIA
Vs. NO. 2006-1256-CD
CALOGERO RUSSO CIVIL ACTION-LAW
Defendant :
ANSWER AND NEW MATTER

AND NOW, comes the Defendant, Calogero Russo, by and through his attorneys,
Sullivan, Forr, Stokan & Huff, Esquire, and files this his Answer and New Matter to Plaintiff’s

Complaint and states as follows:

ANSWER
L
Admitted.
2.
Admitted.
3,

Adﬁlitt@d in part and denied in part. It is admitted'thaf on or abéut' September 12, 2004 at
about 11:52 a.m., Plaintiff, I;aWr.encebFet‘zer, was dfiving hié automobile on SR 153 near its
intersection with Mount Pleas.ant Road in Huston Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.
With respect to the averment that- Mr. Fepzer was driving his automobile in a nortﬁwardly
direction, the same is dénied ahd strict proof thereof 1s demaﬁdéd at time of trial. By further

answer, this avenneht is denied by virtue of Pa. R.C.P. 1029(e). -



4.

Admitted in part and denied in part. It is admitted that on or about the aforementioned
date, at or about the aforementioned time, Defendant, Calogero Russo, was driving his motor
vehicle in a northwardly direction on SR 153 near its intersection with Mount Pleasant Road in
Huston Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania. With respect to the allegation that the
Defendant was driving his motor vehicle to the rear of the Fetzer vehicle, the same is denied
and strict proof thereof is demanded at time of trial. By way of further answer, this averment is
denied by virtue of and pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1029 (e¢).

5.

Denied. This averment is denied by virtue of and pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1029(e).
6.

Denied. This averment is denied by virtue of and pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1029(e).
. ,

(a)-(f) Denied. This averment and its Varioﬁs subparts are denied ‘by virtue of and
pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1029(e). By way of further answer, Defendant at all times operated his
motor vehicle in a reasonable and careful frianner'_."

-8
Denied. This averment is dcnied by virtue of and pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1029(¢).
- 9' . .

Denied. This averment is denied by virtue of and pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1029(e).



10,
Denied. This averment is denied by virtue of and pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1029(e).
| 11.
Denied. This averment is denied by virtue of and pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1029(e).
12.
Denied. This averment is denied by virtue of and pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1029(e).
13.
Denied. This averment is denied by virtue of and pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1029(¢).
14. |
Denied. Tl\'liS averment is denied by. viﬁue of and pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1029(e). By way
of further answer, it is denied that the Plaintiff has suffered any losses and/or damages as a
result of any negligent conduct on part of the D'e;fendant.
WHEREFORE, the Defendant; Calogero 'Rus:sé, démands judgment in his favor and
against the Plgintif_f, Lawrence Fetzer, and re;péctfully requests thqt Plaintiff’s Complaint be
dismissed with prejudice.

NEW MATTER

AND NOW, the Défendant, Calogero RUss'o', sets forth the following New Matter and

states as follows:

l.

The_éubj ect accident occurred at a time and place in which the Motor Vehicle




Responsibility Act, 75 Pa. C.S.A. §1701 et. sec., was in effect;
2.

If somehow deemed necessary to plead, the answering Defendant herein and hereby
raises any and all appropriate bars, offsets and/or limitations under and by virtue of the
aforesaid Motor Vehicle Financial Responsibility Act includiné, without limitation, the bar
and/or limitation of limited tort status should the Plaintiff have elected the same and if the
Plaintiff was under such limited tort status at the time of the subject accident.

3.

If somehow deemed necessary to plead, the answering Defendant herein and hereby
raises any and all defenses to which the answering Defeﬁdant is entitled by virtue of Pa. R.C.P.
1030(b).

WHEREFORE, the Defendant, Calogero Russo, demands judgment in his favor and
against the Plaintifﬁ Lawrence Fetzer, and respectfully requests tha;; Plaintiff’s Complaint be
dismissed with préjudice.

Jury Trial Demanded - Respectfully submitted,

Sullivan, Forr, Stekan & Huff %
BY:._, ot %
Matthew V. Lent, Es‘c-lzig/
Attorney for Defenda alogero Russo

1701 Fifth Avenue
Altoona, PA 16602
(814) 946-4316

#73454




VERIFICATION

The undersigned avers that the statements of fact set forth and contained in the
foregoing Answer and New Matter are true and correct to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief and are made subject to and in recognition of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

z
Calogero Russo

DATED: //,/ /3 067




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I served a true and correct copy gfAnswer gnd New Matter by
First Class Mail, postage prepaid, on the 17% day of ,A.D., 2007, as
follows:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
211 N. Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Samuel Cohen, Esquire
1420 Walnut Street, Suite 150
Philadelphia, PA 19102

SULLIVAN, FORR, STOKAN & HUFE

Altoona, PA 16692
(814) 946-4316
#73454



KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
By: SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE '
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO.: 27544

1420 WALNUT STREET

SUITE 1500

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

(215) 545-2201

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

LAWRENCE FETZER : NO.: 2006-1256-CD
VS.
CALOGERO RUSSO

PLAINTIFF’S REPLY TO NEW MATTER OF DEFENDANT

1. - 3. Denied. The averments contained in these paragraphs constitute conclusions
of law for which no response is required under and pursuant to the Pennsylvania Rules of
Civil Procedure.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays this Honorable Court dgny the New Matter of
Defendant and enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant.

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.

e

SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE

Da’?ed: /7 ,ﬂé ¢

l)_ED N

William A. Shaw
orothonotary/Clerk of Courts




VERIFICATION

I, SAMUEL COHEN, verify that [ am the attorney for Plaintiff, Lawrence Fetzer,
named herein, and that the averments of fact set forth in the foregoing Reply to New Matter, are
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that this

Verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904, relating to unsworn

e

"SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE

falsification to authorities.

Dated: [[ /élz‘ 4 r




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

LAWRENCE FETZER,
Plaintiff
NO. 2006-1256-CD
Vs.
CIVIL ACTION-LAW
CALOGERO RUSSO,
Defendant

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION
TO: Lawrence Fetzer
¢/o Samuel Cohen, Esquire Richard Milgrub, Esquire
1420 Walnut Street 211 N. Second Street
Suite 1500 Clearfield, PA 16801

Philadelphia, PA 19102

PLEASE ;FAKE NOTICE the Deposition of Plaintiff, Lawrence Fetzer, will be taken upon
oral examination before a court reporter for the purpose of discovery and for use at trial, pursuant
to Rule 4007.1 et seq, of the PA Rules of Civil Procedure of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
on Tuesday, the 6" day of May, 2008, commencing at 10:00 a.m., at the office of SULLIVAN,
FORR, STOKAN & HUFF, 1701 Fifth Avenue, Altoona, PA 16602, at which time and place you

are required to appear and take such part as shall be fitting and proper.

FILED

M 3NPmb
FEB2C 2008 wpo(
William A. Shaw <z

Prethonotary/Clerk of Courts



»

NOTICE TO CLAIMANT OR WITNESS

You may object to this oral deposition by mailing or delivery a letter listing your objections
to Joel M. Kormanski, Esquire, SULLIVAN, FORR, STOKAN & HUFF, 1701 Fifth Avenue,

Altoona, PA 16602 at least seven (7) days before the date of the deposition.

SULLIVAN, FORR, STOKAN & HUFF

BY: A
/)e'llM. Kormanski, Esquire
Counsel for Defendant
1701 Fifth Avenue
Altoona, PA 16602
Phone No.: (814) 946-4316
PA 1.D. #53809

Date: February 26, 2008



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

LAWRENCE FETZER,
Plaintiff
NO. 2006-1256-CD
Vs.
CIVIL ACTION-LAW
CALOGERO RUSSO,
Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Joel M. Kormanski, Esquire, of the law firm of SULLIVAN, FORR, STOKAN & HUFF,
hereby certify that on this 26" day of February, 2008, I have served a true and correct copy of the
Notice of Deposition of Lawrence Fetzer filed on behalf of the Defendant, Calogero Russo, upon all
parties/counsel of record, by mailing same by United States first class mail, postage prepaid and
addressed as follows:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire Government Employees Insurance Company
211 N. Second Street One GEICO Boulevard

Clearfield, PA 16830 Fredericksburg, VA 22412-0001

Samuel Cohen, Esquire Jo Nell Snider

1420 Walnut Street P.O. Box 202

Suite 1500 East Freedom, PA 16637

Philadelphia, PA 19102
SULLIVAN, FORR, STOKAN & HUFF

BY: /Qf%—/ 2
Toel M. Kormanski, Esquire
Counsel for Defendant
1701 Fifth Avenue
Altoona, PA 16602
(814) 946-4316
PA 1.D. #53809




Pl

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.
By: SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY LD. NO.: 27544

1420 WALNUT STREET

SUITE 1500

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

(215) 545-2201

LAWRENCE FETZER

VS.

CALOGERO RUSSO

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

NO.: 2006-1256-CD

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE, DISCONTINUE AND END

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly mark the captioned matter settled, discontinued and ended, upon payment of

your costs only.

Dated: f///%ﬁ/

KATZ, COHEN & PRICE, P.C.

U

SAMUEL COHEN, ESQUIRE

F“_ED jces 1Ceir

U

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

FILED 3

William A.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA @/\ \
)\
CIVIL DIVISION % ﬂ/\
Lawrence Fetzer
Vs. | No. 2006-01256-CD

Calogero Russo

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA:
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on June 9, 2008,
marked:

Settled, Discontinued and Ended

Record costs in the sum of $106.00 have been paid in full by Richard H. Milgrub Esq.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 9th day of June A.D. 2008.

Cotn L

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

m




